

CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore, 10th November, 2020

ORDER

No: PPD/CPD/02-05/2020-95 Consequent upon Nomination Order via Letter No.LO-I/PPD/7-97/2020-2023, dated November 10, 2020 from the Office of Law Officer-I, Public Prosecution Department, a **02-Days Training** on **Investigation & Prosecution in Terrorism Financing and Money Laundering Cases in Pakistan**, in collaboration with **Research Society of International Law (RSIL)**, is scheduled to be held from **November 12** to **13**, **2020** at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors and following officers shall be the participants;

Sr. #	Name	Designation	Posting
1.	Mr. Asghar Ali	DDPP/DPG	ATC-I, Lahore
2.	Mr. Waqar Abid Bhatti	DDPP/DPG	ATC-III, Lahore
3.	Mr. Zahid Sarfraz Khan	DDPP/DPG	ATC, Gujranwala
4.	Mr. Tahir Kazim	DDPP/DPG	ATC-I, Rawalpindi
5.	Mr. Aleem Talib Chatha	DPG	ATC, Faisalabad
6.	Mr. Irfan Naeem Awan	DDPP/DPG	ATC-I, Sargodha
7.	Mr. Shafique Qureshi	DDPP/DPG	ATC-I, Bahawalpur
8.	Mr. Abdul Rasheed Sajid	DDPP/DPG	ATC-I, Sahiwal
9.	Mr. Moamar Qazafi	DDPP	Khanewal
10.	Mr. Umar Farooq	LO-V	PPD, Lahore
11.	Mr. Arshad Laghari	DDPP/DPG	ATC-I, Multan
12.	Mr. Muhammad Tufail	DDPP	ATC, Lahore

13.	Ms. Sabiha Sultan	DDPP	Lahore
14.	Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad Sipra	DDPP/DPG	ATC, Lahore
15.	Mr. Zawar Hussain	DDPP	ATC, Multan
16.	Malik Mudasir Ali	DDPP/DPG	LHC, Multan
17.	Ms. Aneela Younis	Law Officer	PPD, Lahore
18.	Syed Sarosh Ali Shah	DDPP	Sargodha
19.	Sheikh Muhammad Nauman Siddiue	DDPP/DPG	PGP, Lahore
20.	Mr. Ghulam Abbas Gondal	DDPP/DPG	PGP, Lahore
21.	Mr. Imran Ahmad Qaiser	DDPP	Sargodha
22.	Mr. Irfan Ullah Tarar	DDPP	Lahore

Participants are intimated to report on **Thursday, November 12, 2020** at **08:30 AM** at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, 17-A, Street # 3, Shah Jamal, Lahore.

Accommodation shall be provided to the participants coming from outstation by RSIL.

__Sd__ Director

Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, Lahore

Copies are forwarded for information to;

- 1. PS to Secretary Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General Punjab, Lahore
- 3. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore
- 4. Incharge Prosecution, Anti-Terrorism Courts
- 5. Incharge Prosecution, Lahore High Court, Multan
- 6. District Public Prosecutor, Lahore / Sargodha / Khanewal
- 7. Office Copy